Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: StaignmentMe	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicate dditional numbers attached? m correspondence iled: RAY & ORAM LLP are, 655 15th St., N.W., reet Lobby ate: _DC _ Zip: _20005-5701	Internal Address:	State:Zip:dress(es) attached? XX No e application tions and patents involv \$ 40.00 Check #18460 are authorized to be
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: StaignmentMe	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicate dditional numbers attached? m correspondence iled: RAY & ORAM LLP are, 655 15th St., N.W.,	Internal Address:	State:Zip:dress(es) attached? XX No e application tions and patents involv \$ 40.00 Check #18460 are authorized to be
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: Station mumber	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicate additional numbers attached? The correspondence tiled: RAY & ORAM LLP	Internal Address:	State:Zip:dress(es) attached? XX No e application tions and patents involv \$ 40.00 Check #18460 are authorized to be
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: Ssignment	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicate additional numbers attached? The correspondence iled: RAY & ORAM LLP	Internal Address:	
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: Staignment Me Staignment Me Station Date: November 16, Cation number(s) or patent in Station states document is being filed to Statent Application No.(s) 09/177,890 A A And address of party to whom In a document should be main NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURE	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicate dditional numbers attached? m correspondence iled: RAY & ORAM LLP	Internal Address:	
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: The signment	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicate dditional numbers attached?	Internal Address:	State:Zip: dress(es) attached? XX No e application
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: Station mumber Me Cation number(s) or patent material document is being filed to Statent Application No.(s) 09/177,890 A A and address of party to whom	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicate dditional numbers attached?	Internal Address:	State:Zip: dress(es) attached? XX No e application
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: StaignmentMe Executity AgreementCh The cher Station Date:November 16. Station number(s) or patent nois document is being filed to the chert attent Application No.(s) 09/177,890	erger hange of Name 1998 number(s): together with a new applicat	Internal Address: Street Address:3-16, S Tokyoake-shi, Aichi-ker City: Additional name(s) & add Yes ion, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	_State:Zip: dress(es) attached?
Yes XX No 1 - // - 9 9 The of conveyance: Staignment Me The curity Agreement Ch The curity	erger hange of Name 1998	Internal Address: Street Address:3-16, s Tokyoake-shi, Aichi-ker City: Additional name(s) & add Yes ion, the execution date of the	_State:Zip: dress(es) attached?
Yes XX No I -//- 9 9 The of conveyance: The signmentMe	erger hange of Name 1998	Internal Address: Street Address:3-16, s Tokyoake-shi, Aichi-ker City: Additional name(s) & add Yes ion, the execution date of the	_State:Zip: dress(es) attached?
Yes XX No I - / / - 9 9 The of conveyance: The signment	erger nange of Name	Internal Address:Street Address:3-16, S Tokyoake-shi, Aichi-ker City: Additional name(s) & add	_State:Zip: dress(es) attached?
Yes XX No I - / / - 9 9 The of conveyance: The signment	erger nange of Name	Internal Address:Street Address:3-16, STokyoake-shi, Aichi-ker	State:Zip:
Yes XX No I - // - 99 The of conveyance: Signment Me Equrity Agreement Ch	erger	Internal Address:Street Address:	n, Japan
Yes <u>XX</u> No 1 - / / - 9 9		Internal Address: Street Address:3-16, S	
Yes <u>XX</u> No		Internal Address: Street Address:3-16, S	
Yes <u>XX</u> No			
, , ,			
cional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Nume: Noont Entry Dentry	
YAMAGUCHI; Fumiyuki HORI;	Yoshinori KAMITANI	Name: HOSHIZAKI DENKI K	ABUSHIKI KAISHA
of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
	he Honorable commi ssioner c		
100954470	The same	Date: Jar	nuary II. 1999
ali abiji bajib ibibi bilii bibi; bibi; ibbi; bot ibbi	JAN 1 1 1999 0	·	
ăii ăăiii ăăiiă 19181 âiiii âiăi âidii 1981 8âii 1981	OIPESO		
	Please f conveying party(ies) YAMAGUCHI; Fumiyuki HORI;	To the Honorable commissioner of Please record the attached original for conveying party(ies)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,663

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{}$

Docket	No.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuab consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by					
		HIKI KAISHA of 3-16, Sak	•			
insert .SSIGNEE's lame(s) .ddress(es)]	Aichi-ken, Japan					
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A invention entitled	SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive				
Fitle of evention]	ELECTROLYZED WATER PR	ODUCTION SYSTEM				
If the assignment being filed fter the	for which application for Letters Patent otherwise indicated below:					
ling of the pplication, this	*filed on October 23, 19	98, Serial No				
ection must be ompleted]	(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murra number and/or filing date hereon, whe	ny & Oram is hereby authorized to n known)	insert the series code, serial			
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned inventor(s) has (have) affixe	d his/her/their signature(s).			
Signature(s)]	HIROKI YAMAGUCHI (SIGNATURE)	Hiroki YAMAGUCHI (TYPE NAME)	November 16, 1998 (DATE)			
	Fuminaki HORI	Fumiyuki HORI	November 16, 1998			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	Yoshinori KAMITAWI	Yoshinori KAMITANI	November 16, 1998			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
RECOR	(SIGNATURE)	(11121111111111111111111111111111111111	PATENT _(DATE) 726 FRAME: 0236			